1
Features
• High-density, High-performance, Electrically-erasable Complex
Programmable Logic Device
– 3.0 to 3.6V Operating Range
– 64 Macrocells
– 5 Product Terms per Macrocell, Expandable up to 40 per Macrocell
– 44, 68, 84, 100 Pins

22 ATF1504ASV(L)
1409J–PLD–6/05
Ordering Information
Note: 1. The last time buy is Sept. 30, 2005 for shaded parts.
2. The recommended migration for QC100 or JC68 packages is the AU100 or the smaller JU44 packages.
3. The recommended migration for the JC84 package is the ATF1508ASV-15JU84
Using “C” Product for Industrial
There is very little risk in using “C” devices for industrial applications because the VCC conditions for 3.3V products are the
same for commercial and industrial (there is only 15°C difference at the high end of the temperature range). To use com-
mercial product for industrial temperature ranges, de-rate ICC by 15%.
ATF1504ASV(L) Standard Package Options
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 8 100
ATF1504ASV-15 AC44
ATF1504ASV-15 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1504ASV-15 JC68(2)
ATF1504ASV-15 JC84(3)
ATF1504ASV-15 QC100(2)
68J
84J
100Q1
ATF1500ASV-15 AC100 100A
15 8 100
ATF1504ASV-15 AI44 44A
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATF1504ASV-15 JI44 44J
ATF1504ASV-15 JI68
ATF1504ASV-15 JI84
ATF1504ASV-15 QI100
ATF1504ASV-15 AI100
68J
84J
100Q1
100A
20 12 83.3
ATF1504ASVL-20 AC44
ATF1504ASVL-20 JC44
ATF1504ASVL-20 JC68(2)
ATF1504ASVL-20 JC84(3)
ATF1504ASVL-20 QC100(2)
44A
44J
68J
84J
100Q1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1504ASVL-20 AC100 100A
20 12 83.3
ATF1504ASVL-20 AI44
ATF1504ASVL-20 JI44
ATF1504ASVL-20 JI68
ATF1504ASVL-20 JI84
ATF1504ASVL-20 QI100
ATF1504ASVL-20 AI100
44A
44J
68J
84J
100Q1
100A
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
23
ATF1504ASV(L)
1409J–PLD–6/05
ATF1504ASV(L) Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)